
Collie Club of New England

Saturday, July 19, 2014

T2B Time 2 Beat/T2BP 

Deborah Hunt Judge:

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8002 Madelaine, Papillon, Susan PoirierT2B

8008 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

T2B

8022 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdT2B

8024 Hazel, Pug, Heidi MinaT2BP

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12012 Lina, Shetland Sheepdog, Elane RiceT2B

12014 Maggie, Beagle, Jodi KellarT2B

12018 Spike, Papillon, Anne TimsonT2B

16 18Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Zippy, Shetland Sheepdog, Jodi WinialskiT2B

16002 Sundae, Border Collie, Jodi KellarT2B

16003 Violet, American Water Spaniel, Lori DaigleT2B

16009 Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria GreymontT2B

16014 Teya, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean 

Murphy

T2B

16019 Fly, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty  McAdamsT2B

16020 Jordan, Miniature Poodle, Sheila TwibleT2B

16021 Lexi, Shetland Sheepdog, Polly BaderT2B

16028 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Terri ArnoldT2B

16030 Caper, Shetland Sheepdog, Tessa WinialskiT2B

16032 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraT2B

16065 Vegas, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaT2B

16033 Willis, All American, Sally RojekT2BP

16034 Tillie, All American, Julie MahaneyT2BP

16040 Joy, Labrador Retriever, Janice E. JohnsonT2BP

16041 Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallT2BP

16043 Bluesette, Belgian Tervuren, Geoff SternT2BP

16045 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonT2BP

20 32Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 Cam, Golden Retriever, Holly ManisT2B

20002 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertT2B

20003 Abby, Dalmatian, Barbara GarceauT2B

20004 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeT2B

20006 Scout, Border Collie, Kelly AnsaldoT2B

20007 Fling, Border Collie, Sandra SullivanT2B

20012 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereT2B

20013 Jack, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonT2B

20014 Ares, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean 

Murphy

T2B

20015 Tango, Dalmatian, Bronwyn SchoelzelT2B

20016 Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy LesinskiT2B

20020 Cote, All American, Jim KorasT2B

20022 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonT2B

20023 Adee, Australian Cattle Dog, Laraine DiazT2B

20026 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldT2B

20027 Trixie, Border Collie, Lisa PerrinoT2B

20029 Cara, Golden Retriever, Nora HayesT2B

20032 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoT2B

20033 Po, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisT2B

20034 Gem, Border Collie, Dianne JamisonT2B

20039 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraT2B

20051 Layla, Australian Shepherd, Anne St. PierreT2B

20057 Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterT2B

20063 Rue, Border Collie, Jim KorasT2B

20040 Gage, Bouvier Des Flandres, Maureen PattersonT2BP

20042 Suede, Collie, Noreen BennettT2BP

20044 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettT2BP

20045 Pumpkin, Vizsla, Denise CormierT2BP

20046 Dewey, Labrador Retriever, Danette ChorneyT2BP

20053 Dugan, Spinone Italiani, Kelly BalanticT2BP

20054 Spirit, Collie, Amee AbelT2BP

20059 Krewe, Doberman Pinscher, Howard CarrT2BP

24 16Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenT2B

24004 Gracie, German Shepherd Dog, Elizabeth AnnandT2B

24005 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineT2B

24006 Jilley, Border Collie, Susan MarrinerT2B

24008 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraT2B

24009 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineT2B

24011 Maggie, Standard Poodle, Marge YondaT2B

24015 Sakura, Doberman Pinscher, Linda KrukarT2B

24018 Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana TuckerT2B

24024 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellT2B

24025 Lilly, Standard Poodle, Judith BowenT2B

24026 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereT2B

24030 Aden, Golden Retriever, Lisa ClareT2B

24038 Mandy, Standard Poodle, Marge YondaT2B

24041 Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth CoughlanT2B

24047 Zephyr, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen Palmer T2B
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Standard Excellent A/B/P

Deborah Hunt Judge:

4 4Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXPB

4002 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAXPB

4003 Sky, Papillon, Joyce MoodyAXPB

4004 Lexy, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesAXPB

8 31Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Holley, Papillon, Margarette MikkolaAXA

8002 Madelaine, Papillon, Susan PoirierAXA

8003 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Paula BettencourtAXA

8005 Jose, Chinese Crested, Christina PotterAXA

8023 Maddie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Judy RyanAXPA

8024 Hazel, Pug, Heidi MinaAXPA

8004 Molly, All American, Hannah NaiburgAXB

8006 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Lori Daigle-SantosAXB

8007 Coal, Poodle, Paula BettencourtAXB

8008 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXB

8009 Phoenix, Papillon, Margarette MikkolaAXB

8010 Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-SantosAXB

8011 Secret, Papillon, Shelly ZimboskiAXB

8012 Pinkie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Sally PrevostAXB

8013 Scruffy, Cairn Terrier, Janice E. JohnsonAXB

8014 Becky, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie CottleAXB

8015 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAXB

8016 Daniel, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekAXB

8017 Joey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan RauAXB

8018 Emily, Russell Terrier, Lisa MaloneyAXB

8019 Bailey, Yorkshire Terrier, Paula BettencourtAXB

8020 Bounder, Papillon, Dianne JamisonAXB

8021 Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens AXB

8022 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdAXB

8025 Tulah, Papillon, Ann-Marie RocheAXPB

8026 Dominic, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekAXPB

8027 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXPB

8028 Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Cindy PowellAXPB

8029 Dinah-mite, Shetland Sheepdog, Sandra ShiereAXPB

8030 Amber, Border Terrier, Michelle McCaffertyAXPB

8031 Tessa, Coton de Tulear, June LevyAXPB

12 22Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 YaoMing, Beagle, Martha CiaschiniAXA

12002 Hetty, Welsh Terrier, Cindy GallantAXA

12003 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12004 Lacy, Parson Russell Terrier, Sandy DeGraffAXB

12005 Zeus, Miniature Pinscher, Sue UsherAXB

12006 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison ValenciaAXB

12007 Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXB

12008 Kyla, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Donna TessitoreAXB

12009 Lila, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L. PerkinsAXB

12010 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXB

12011 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine DabrowskiAXB

12012 Lina, Shetland Sheepdog, Elane RiceAXB

12013 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12014 Maggie, Beagle, Jodi KellarAXB

12015 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12016 Zu, Parson Russell Terrier, Sandy DeGraffAXB

12017 Morgan, Chinese Crested, Christina PotterAXB

12018 Spike, Papillon, Anne TimsonAXB

12019 Lexie, American Eskimo, Celeste RiccioAXPB

12020 Ollie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXPB

12021 Trevor, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh AXPB

12022 Bea, Shetland Sheepdog, Diana H. WilliamsonAXPB

16 47Jump Height = # of dogs

16002 Sundae, Border Collie, Jodi KellarAXA

16003 Violet, American Water Spaniel, Lori DaigleAXA

16004 Kermit, Miniature Poodle, Charlotte MitchellAXA

16065 Vegas, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaAXA

16034 Tillie, All American, Julie MahaneyAXPA

16001 Zippy, Shetland Sheepdog, Jodi WinialskiAXB

16005 Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXB

16006 Charlie, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16007 Ranger, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXB

16008 Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolAXB

16009 Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria GreymontAXB

16010 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXB

16011 Rush, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysAXB

16012 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16013 Gabby, Soft Coated Wheaten, Suzanne StoneAXB

16014 Teya, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean 

Murphy

AXB

16015 Navy, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXB
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Collie Club of New England
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16016 Mally, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXB

16017 Edward, American Eskimo Dog, Celeste RiccioAXB

16018 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoAXB

16019 Fly, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty  McAdamsAXB

16020 Jordan, Miniature Poodle, Sheila TwibleAXB

16021 Lexi, Shetland Sheepdog, Polly BaderAXB

16022 Banner, Shetland Sheepdog, Michael DabrowskiAXB

16023 Becca, American Eskimo, Christine La VoieAXB

16024 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16025 Campbell, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXB

16026 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing AXB

16027 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthyAXB

16028 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Terri ArnoldAXB

16029 Lucy, Shetland Sheepdog, Cindy PowellAXB

16030 Caper, Shetland Sheepdog, Tessa WinialskiAXB

16032 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraAXB

16033 Willis, All American, Sally RojekAXPB

16035 Stormy, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeAXPB

16036 Trevor, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeAXPB

16037 Linus, Dalmatian, Elaine Hamill AXPB

16038 Fresca, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel PelletierAXPB

16039 Eve, Collie, Kathryn WeareAXPB

16040 Joy, Labrador Retriever, Janice E. JohnsonAXPB

16041 Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallAXPB

16042 Darby, Golden Retriever, Bob Howard AXPB

16043 Bluesette, Belgian Tervuren, Geoff SternAXPB

16044 Reese, Standard Poodle, Charlotte MitchellAXPB

16045 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAXPB

16046 Beulah, Collie, Joany WhiteAXPB

16047 Oliver, Labrador Retriever, Gretchen WiedieAXPB

20 48Jump Height = # of dogs

20002 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXA

20003 Abby, Dalmatian, Barbara GarceauAXA

20004 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeAXA

20005 Juno, Australian Shepherd, Lorena ProiaAXA

20006 Scout, Border Collie, Kelly AnsaldoAXA

20007 Fling, Border Collie, Sandra SullivanAXA

20008 Acela, Labrador Retriever, Theresa MurphyAXA

20041 Cheyne, Collie, Joany WhiteAXPA

20001 Cam, Golden Retriever, Holly ManisAXB

20009 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20010 Rumor, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormickAXB

20011 Chara, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXB

20012 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXB

20013 Jack, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAXB

20014 Ares, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean 

Murphy

AXB

20015 Tango, Dalmatian, Bronwyn SchoelzelAXB

20016 Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy LesinskiAXB

20017 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

20018 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXB

20019 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXB

20020 Cote, All American, Jim KorasAXB

20021 Erin, Vizsla, Debbie LoomisAXB

20022 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonAXB

20023 Adee, Australian Cattle Dog, Laraine DiazAXB

20024 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn JussilaAXB

20025 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20026 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXB

20027 Trixie, Border Collie, Lisa PerrinoAXB

20028 Hana, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormickAXB

20029 Cara, Golden Retriever, Nora HayesAXB

20030 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. WilliamsonAXB

20031 Boulder, Australian Shepherd, Roma HunterAXB

20032 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXB

20033 Po, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisAXB

20034 Gem, Border Collie, Dianne JamisonAXB

20035 Lyric, Flat Coated Retriever, Kristen SobanskiAXB

20036 Zoe, Vizsla, Marissa D'AndreaAXB

20037 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXB

20038 Belle, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuAXB

20039 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXB

20090 Libby, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAXB

20042 Suede, Collie, Noreen BennettAXPB

20043 Annie, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXPB

20044 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettAXPB

20045 Pumpkin, Vizsla, Denise CormierAXPB

20046 Dewey, Labrador Retriever, Danette ChorneyAXPB

20047 Solo, Briard, Laurie  WyndhamAXPB

20049 Boo, Rottweiler, Kristi KerrAXPB

24 38Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Chance, Collie, Joanne   JesseAXA

24002 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXA

24003 Wizard, Belgian Tervuren, Christine SeibertAXA

24004 Gracie, German Shepherd Dog, Elizabeth AnnandAXA

24039 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXA

24005 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

24006 Jilley, Border Collie, Susan MarrinerAXB
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24007 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXB

24008 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXB

24009 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

24010 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXB

24011 Maggie, Standard Poodle, Marge YondaAXB

24012 Sophie, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXB

24013 Jester, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyAXB

24014 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

24015 Sakura, Doberman Pinscher, Linda KrukarAXB

24016 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXB

24017 Dodge, Border Collie, Susan MarrinerAXB

24018 Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana TuckerAXB

24019 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXB

24020 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane SumrallAXB

24021 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXB

24022 Harlow, Doberman Pinscher, Joyce OrcuttAXB

24023 Ginger, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonAXB

24024 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAXB

24025 Lilly, Standard Poodle, Judith BowenAXB

24026 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

24027 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAXB

24028 Seamus, Golden Retriever, Bob HowardAXB

24029 Beetle, German Shepherd Dog, Kate HardingAXB

24030 Aden, Golden Retriever, Lisa ClareAXB

24031 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXB

24032 Milan, Doberman Pinscher, Beth SzczygielAXB

24033 Colby, Golden Retriever, Jane KnightAXB

24034 Baron, Golden Retriever, Taylor PotterAXB

24035 Duke, Berger Picard, Christina PotterAXB

24036 Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen PalmerAXB

24037 Trouble, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAXB

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Trick, Border Collie, John NysAXB

Standard Open/Open P

Thomas O'Brien Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8032 Groucho, Scottish Terrier, Elizabeth GordonOA

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12023 Benny, American Staffordshire Terrier, Dalana 

Bewley Huss

OAP

12024 BeauJangles, Shetland Sheepdog, Sandra TaylorOAP

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16048 April, Miniature Poodle, Andrea OsbornOA

16049 Bingo, American Water Spaniel, Lori DaigleOA

16070 Mowgli, All American, Amanda RezendesOA

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20050 Demanda, Collie, Kathryn WeareOA

20051 Layla, Australian Shepherd, Anne St. PierreOA

20052 Gryff, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuOA

20053 Dugan, Spinone Italiani, Kelly BalanticOAP

20054 Spirit, Collie, Amee AbelOAP

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24038 Mandy, Standard Poodle, Marge YondaOA

24040 Artemis, Collie, Martha CiaschiniOA

24041 Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth CoughlanOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Thomas O'Brien Judge:

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12025 Crumpet, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Elsie AldrichNAA

12026 Billy, All American, Debra LoomisNAB

12027 Beni, Papillon, Joyce MoodyNAB

12028 Deena, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda EppichNAB

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16050 Nike, Shetland Sheepdog, Hannah NaiburgNAB

16051 Rocko, Boston Terrier, Misty PetersonNAB

16052 Baloo, All American, Amanda RezendesNAB

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20055 Susie, Standard Poodle, Marcia TibbettsNAB

20056 Riot, Labrador Retriever, Lindsay HillNAB

20057 Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterNAB

20058 Sunshine, Belgian Tervuren, Sharon WareNAP

20059 Krewe, Doberman Pinscher, Howard CarrNAP

20060 Fagin, Flat Coated Retriever, Kristen SobanskiNAP

20061 Thorne, Collie, Jody ArseneaultNAP

24 5Jump Height = # of dogs

24042 Odie, Golden Retriever, Richard SeneyNAA

24043 Thor, German Shepherd Dog, Andrea HourihanNAB
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24044 Diesel, Collie, Joanne Marie JesseNAB

24045 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin LarsonNAB

24046 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithNAB

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Thomas O'Brien Judge:

4 4Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AJPB

4002 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAJPB

4003 Sky, Papillon, Joyce MoodyAJPB

4004 Lexy, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesAJPB

8 31Jump Height = # of dogs

8002 Madelaine, Papillon, Susan PoirierAXJA

8005 Jose, Chinese Crested, Christina PotterAXJA

8023 Maddie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Judy RyanAJPA

8024 Hazel, Pug, Heidi MinaAJPA

8003 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Paula BettencourtAXJB

8004 Molly, All American, Hannah NaiburgAXJB

8006 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Lori Daigle-SantosAXJB

8007 Coal, Poodle, Paula BettencourtAXJB

8008 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXJB

8009 Phoenix, Papillon, Margarette MikkolaAXJB

8010 Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-SantosAXJB

8011 Secret, Papillon, Shelly ZimboskiAXJB

8012 Pinkie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Sally PrevostAXJB

8013 Scruffy, Cairn Terrier, Janice E. JohnsonAXJB

8014 Becky, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie CottleAXJB

8015 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAXJB

8016 Daniel, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekAXJB

8017 Joey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan RauAXJB

8018 Emily, Russell Terrier, Lisa MaloneyAXJB

8019 Bailey, Yorkshire Terrier, Paula BettencourtAXJB

8020 Bounder, Papillon, Dianne JamisonAXJB

8021 Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens AXJB

8022 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdAXJB

8033 Haley, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mary FineAXJB

8025 Tulah, Papillon, Ann-Marie RocheAJPB

8026 Dominic, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekAJPB

8027 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAJPB

8028 Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Cindy PowellAJPB

8029 Dinah-mite, Shetland Sheepdog, Sandra ShiereAJPB

8030 Amber, Border Terrier, Michelle McCaffertyAJPB

8031 Tessa, Coton de Tulear, June LevyAJPB

12 25Jump Height = # of dogs

12002 Hetty, Welsh Terrier, Cindy GallantAXJA

12023 Benny, American Staffordshire Terrier, Dalana 

Bewley Huss

AJPA

12024 BeauJangles, Shetland Sheepdog, Sandra TaylorAJPA

12001 YaoMing, Beagle, Martha CiaschiniAXJB

12003 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12004 Lacy, Parson Russell Terrier, Sandy DeGraffAXJB

12005 Zeus, Miniature Pinscher, Sue UsherAXJB

12006 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison ValenciaAXJB

12007 Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXJB

12008 Kyla, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Donna TessitoreAXJB

12009 Lila, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L. PerkinsAXJB

12010 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXJB

12011 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine DabrowskiAXJB

12012 Lina, Shetland Sheepdog, Elane RiceAXJB

12013 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12014 Maggie, Beagle, Jodi KellarAXJB

12015 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12016 Zu, Parson Russell Terrier, Sandy DeGraffAXJB

12017 Morgan, Chinese Crested, Christina PotterAXJB

12018 Spike, Papillon, Anne TimsonAXJB

12019 Lexie, American Eskimo, Celeste RiccioAJPB

12020 Ollie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAJPB

12021 Trevor, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh AJPB

12022 Bea, Shetland Sheepdog, Diana H. WilliamsonAJPB

12029 Davey, Miniature Poodle, Andrea OsbornAJPB

16 47Jump Height = # of dogs

16002 Sundae, Border Collie, Jodi KellarAXJA

16003 Violet, American Water Spaniel, Lori DaigleAXJA

16004 Kermit, Miniature Poodle, Charlotte MitchellAXJA

16007 Ranger, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXJA

16048 April, Miniature Poodle, Andrea OsbornAXJA

16034 Tillie, All American, Julie MahaneyAJPA

16001 Zippy, Shetland Sheepdog, Jodi WinialskiAXJB

16005 Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXJB

16006 Charlie, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16008 Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolAXJB

16009 Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria GreymontAXJB

16010 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXJB

16011 Rush, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysAXJB
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16012 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16013 Gabby, Soft Coated Wheaten, Suzanne StoneAXJB

16014 Teya, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean 

Murphy

AXJB

16015 Navy, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXJB

16016 Mally, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXJB

16017 Edward, American Eskimo Dog, Celeste RiccioAXJB

16018 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoAXJB

16019 Fly, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty  McAdamsAXJB

16021 Lexi, Shetland Sheepdog, Polly BaderAXJB

16022 Banner, Shetland Sheepdog, Michael DabrowskiAXJB

16023 Becca, American Eskimo, Christine La VoieAXJB

16024 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16025 Campbell, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXJB

16026 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing AXJB

16027 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthyAXJB

16028 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Terri ArnoldAXJB

16029 Lucy, Shetland Sheepdog, Cindy PowellAXJB

16030 Caper, Shetland Sheepdog, Tessa WinialskiAXJB

16032 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraAXJB

16065 Vegas, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaAXJB

16033 Willis, All American, Sally RojekAJPB

16035 Stormy, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeAJPB

16036 Trevor, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeAJPB

16037 Linus, Dalmatian, Elaine Hamill AJPB

16038 Fresca, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel PelletierAJPB

16039 Eve, Collie, Kathryn WeareAJPB

16040 Joy, Labrador Retriever, Janice E. JohnsonAJPB

16041 Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallAJPB

16042 Darby, Golden Retriever, Bob Howard AJPB

16043 Bluesette, Belgian Tervuren, Geoff SternAJPB

16044 Reese, Standard Poodle, Charlotte MitchellAJPB

16045 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAJPB

16047 Oliver, Labrador Retriever, Gretchen WiedieAJPB

16053 Skippy, Collie, Mary ValentineAJPB

20 50Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 Cam, Golden Retriever, Holly ManisAXJA

20004 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeAXJA

20005 Juno, Australian Shepherd, Lorena ProiaAXJA

20006 Scout, Border Collie, Kelly AnsaldoAXJA

20007 Fling, Border Collie, Sandra SullivanAXJA

20035 Lyric, Flat Coated Retriever, Kristen SobanskiAXJA

20052 Gryff, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuAXJA

20049 Boo, Rottweiler, Kristi KerrAJPA

20002 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20003 Abby, Dalmatian, Barbara GarceauAXJB

20009 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20010 Rumor, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormickAXJB

20011 Chara, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXJB

20012 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXJB

20013 Jack, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAXJB

20014 Ares, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean 

Murphy

AXJB

20015 Tango, Dalmatian, Bronwyn SchoelzelAXJB

20016 Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy LesinskiAXJB

20017 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

20018 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXJB

20019 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXJB

20020 Cote, All American, Jim KorasAXJB

20021 Erin, Vizsla, Debbie LoomisAXJB

20022 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonAXJB

20023 Adee, Australian Cattle Dog, Laraine DiazAXJB

20024 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn JussilaAXJB

20025 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20026 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXJB

20027 Trixie, Border Collie, Lisa PerrinoAXJB

20028 Hana, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormickAXJB

20029 Cara, Golden Retriever, Nora HayesAXJB

20030 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. WilliamsonAXJB

20031 Boulder, Australian Shepherd, Roma HunterAXJB

20032 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXJB

20033 Po, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisAXJB

20034 Gem, Border Collie, Dianne JamisonAXJB

20036 Zoe, Vizsla, Marissa D'AndreaAXJB

20037 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXJB

20038 Belle, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuAXJB

20039 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXJB

20064 Juice, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXJB

20090 Libby, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAXJB

20042 Suede, Collie, Noreen BennettAJPB

20043 Annie, Pointer, Debra PereiraAJPB

20044 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettAJPB

20045 Pumpkin, Vizsla, Denise CormierAJPB

20046 Dewey, Labrador Retriever, Danette ChorneyAJPB

20047 Solo, Briard, Laurie  WyndhamAJPB

20048 Brogan, Collie, Becky SmithAJPB

20062 Cash, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth CoughlanAJPB
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24 39Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Chance, Collie, Joanne   JesseAXJA

24003 Wizard, Belgian Tervuren, Christine SeibertAXJA

24004 Gracie, German Shepherd Dog, Elizabeth AnnandAXJA

24036 Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen PalmerAXJA

24040 Artemis, Collie, Martha CiaschiniAXJA

24002 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXJB

24005 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

24006 Jilley, Border Collie, Susan MarrinerAXJB

24007 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXJB

24008 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXJB

24009 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

24010 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXJB

24011 Maggie, Standard Poodle, Marge YondaAXJB

24012 Sophie, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXJB

24013 Jester, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyAXJB

24014 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

24015 Sakura, Doberman Pinscher, Linda KrukarAXJB

24016 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXJB

24017 Dodge, Border Collie, Susan MarrinerAXJB

24018 Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana TuckerAXJB

24019 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJB

24020 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane SumrallAXJB

24021 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXJB

24022 Harlow, Doberman Pinscher, Joyce OrcuttAXJB

24023 Ginger, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonAXJB

24024 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAXJB

24025 Lilly, Standard Poodle, Judith BowenAXJB

24026 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

24027 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAXJB

24028 Seamus, Golden Retriever, Bob HowardAXJB

24029 Beetle, German Shepherd Dog, Kate HardingAXJB

24030 Aden, Golden Retriever, Lisa ClareAXJB

24031 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXJB

24032 Milan, Doberman Pinscher, Beth SzczygielAXJB

24033 Colby, Golden Retriever, Jane KnightAXJB

24034 Baron, Golden Retriever, Taylor PotterAXJB

24035 Duke, Berger Picard, Christina PotterAXJB

24037 Trouble, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAXJB

24038 Mandy, Standard Poodle, Marge YondaAXJB

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Trick, Border Collie, John NysAXJB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Deborah Hunt Judge:

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Holley, Papillon, Margarette MikkolaOAJ

8032 Groucho, Scottish Terrier, Elizabeth GordonOAJ

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12026 Billy, All American, Debra LoomisOAJ

12028 Deena, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda EppichOAJ

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16049 Bingo, American Water Spaniel, Lori DaigleOAJ

16051 Rocko, Boston Terrier, Misty PetersonOAJ

16070 Mowgli, All American, Amanda RezendesOAJ

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20050 Demanda, Collie, Kathryn WeareOAJ

20051 Layla, Australian Shepherd, Anne St. PierreOAJ

20053 Dugan, Spinone Italiani, Kelly BalanticOJP

20054 Spirit, Collie, Amee AbelOJP

20058 Sunshine, Belgian Tervuren, Sharon WareOJP

20059 Krewe, Doberman Pinscher, Howard CarrOJP

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24039 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeOAJ

24041 Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth CoughlanOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Deborah Hunt Judge:

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12025 Crumpet, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Elsie AldrichNAJA

12027 Beni, Papillon, Joyce MoodyNAJB

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16050 Nike, Shetland Sheepdog, Hannah NaiburgNAJB

16052 Baloo, All American, Amanda RezendesNAJB

16054 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Cindy PowellNAJB

20 8Jump Height = # of dogs

20008 Acela, Labrador Retriever, Theresa MurphyNAJB

20055 Susie, Standard Poodle, Marcia TibbettsNAJB
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20057 Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterNAJB

20063 Rue, Border Collie, Jim KorasNAJB

20065 Timer, Labrador Retriever, Jan  JohnsonNAJB

20085 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonNAJB

20060 Fagin, Flat Coated Retriever, Kristen SobanskiNAJP

20061 Thorne, Collie, Jody ArseneaultNAJP

24 5Jump Height = # of dogs

24042 Odie, Golden Retriever, Richard SeneyNAJA

24043 Thor, German Shepherd Dog, Andrea HourihanNAJB

24044 Diesel, Collie, Joanne Marie JesseNAJB

24045 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin LarsonNAJB

24046 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithNAJB
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